92
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TOleRanCe  q TesT sRF  dC IdC COlOR COdIng
 (µh) (±%) Min. FRequenCY (Mhz) ResIsTanCe (ma) Max. 1sT 2nd 3Rd
	 	 	 	 (MHz)	 Min.	 (Ω)	Max.
NLC252018T-1R0  -S 1.0 10 / 5 25 7.96 300 0.34 1500 Brown Black Red
NLC252018T-1R5  -S 1.5 10 / 5 25 7.96 270 0.42 1400 Brown Green Red
NLC252018T-2R2  -S 2.2 10 / 5 25 7.96 140 0.50 1200 Red Red Red
NLC252018T-3R3  -S 3.3 10 / 5 25 7.96 95 0.65 1000 Orange Orange Red
NLC252018T-4R7  -S 4.7 10 / 5 25 7.96 90 0.80 800 Yellow Violet Red
NLC252018T-6R8  -S 6.8 10 / 5 25 7.96 68 1.00 730 Blue Gray Red
NLC252018T-100  -S 10 10 / 5 20 2.52 45 1.50 700 Brown Black Orange
NLC252018T-150  -S 15 10 / 5 20 2.52 40 2.20 500 Brown Green Orange
NLC252018T-220  -S 22 10 / 5 20 2.52 25 2.70 470 Red Red Orange
NLC252018T-330  -S 33 10 / 5 20 2.52 25 4.00 400 Orange Orange Orange
NLC252018T-470  -S 47 10 / 5 16 2.52 20 8.00 300 Yellow Violet Orange
• When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging code.
  Ex : NLC252018T-4R7J-S
• Tolerance : J = ±5% ; K=±10%
• Packaging : Clear Tape and Reel (Standard)
• L / Q : Agilent / HP4291 + Agilent / HP16193A
• SRF : Agilent / HP4291A
• RDC : Digital Multimeter CH502BC HP4338B
• Idc for inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
• Operating Temperature Range : -25°C to 85°C
TesT InsTRuMenTs : hp4291a Impedance / Material analyzer
Typical L vs. Frequency Typical Q vs. Frequency
COLOR CODING
2nd Code
1st Code 3rd Code
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
93
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs : lead-FRee & ROhs COMplIanCe
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TesT FReq q sRF RdC IdC TOleRanCe Color Code
	 (µH)	 (MHZ)	 Min.	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max. (±%) IsT 2nd 3Rd
NLC252018T-1R0  -N 1 7.96 25 300 0.34 1500 5,10 BRN BLK RED
NLC252018T-1R5  -N 1.5 7.96 25 270 0.42 1400 5,10 BRN GRN RED
NLC252018T-2R2  -N 2.2 7.96 25 140 0.5 1200 5,10 RED RED RED
NLC252018T-3R3  -N 3.3 7.96 25 95 0.65 1000 5,10 ORN ORN RED
NLC252018T-4R7  -N 4.7 7.96 25 90 0.8 800 5,10 YEL VIO RED
NLC252018T-6R8  -N 6.8 7.96 25 68 1 730 5,10 BLU GRY RED
NLC252018T-100  -N 10 2.52 20 45 1.5 700 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
NLC252018T-150  -N 15 2.52 20 40 2.2 500 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
NLC252018T-220  -N 22 2.52 20 25 2.7 470 5,10 RED RED ORN
NLC252018T-330  -N 33 2.52 20 25 4 400 5,10 ORN ORN ORN
NLC252018T-470  -N 47 2.52 16 20 8 300 5,10 YEL VIO ORN
NOTE:   -tolerance J= ±5% / K= ±10% / M=± 20%
1.Operating temperature range  -25°C~85°C
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils,the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
94
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TOleRanCe  q TesT sRF  dC IdC COlOR COdIng
 (µh) (±%) Min. FRequenCY (Mhz) ResIsTanCe (ma) Max.
	 	 	 	 (MHz)	 Min.	 (Ω)	Max.  1sT 2nd 3Rd
NLC322522T-1R0  -S 1.0 5, 10 20 7.96 100 0.08 1500 Brown Black Red
NLC322522T-1R5  -S 1.5 5, 10 20 7.96 80 0.13 1125 Brown Green Red
NLC322522T-2R2  -S 2.2 5, 10 20 7.96 68 0.13 970 Red Red Red
NLC322522T-3R3  -S 3.3 5, 10 20 7.96 54 0.16 837 Orange Orange Red
NLC322522T-4R7  -S 4.7 5, 10 20 7.96 43 0.20 675 Yellow Violet Red
NLC322522T-6R8  -S 6.8 5, 10 20 7.96 33 0.27 600 Blue Gray Red
NLC322522T-100  -S 10 5, 10 15 2.52 28 0.36 520 Brown Black Orange
NLC322522T-150  -S 15 5, 10 15 2.52 19 0.56 480 Brown Green Orange
NLC322522T-220  -S 22 5, 10 15 2.52 16 0.77 310 Red Red Orange
NLC322522T-330  -S 33 5, 10 15 2.52 12 1.10 270 Orange Orange Orange
NLC322522T-470  -S 47 5, 10 15 2.52 10 1.64 210 Yellow Violet Orange
NLC322522T-680  -S 68 5, 10 15 2.52 9 2.80 189 Blue Gray Orange
NLC322522T-101  -S 100 5, 10 15 0.796 6 3.70 145 Brown Black Yellow
NLC322522T-151  -S 150 5, 10 15 0.796 5 6.10 120 Brown Green Yellow
NLC322522T-221  -S 220 5, 10 15 0.796 4 8.40 100 Red Red Yellow
NLC322522T-331  -S 330 5, 10 15 0.796 3.5 12.3 80 Orange Orange Yellow
NLC322522T-471  -S 470 5, 10 15 0.796 2.8 22.0 75 Yellow Violet Yellow
NLC322522T-681  -S 680 5, 10 15 0.796 2 28.0 65 Blue Gray Yellow
• When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging code.
  Ex : NLC322522T-4R7J-S
• Tolerance : J = ±5% ; K=±10%
• Packaging : Clear Tape and Reel (Standard)
• L / Q : Agilent / HP4291A + Agilent / HP16193A(over 1MHz)
            Agilent / HP4285A + Agilent / HP16193A(under 1MHz)
• SRF : Agilent / HP4291A
• RDC : Digital Multimeter HP4338B CH502BC
• Idc for inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
• Operating Temperature Range : -25°C to 85°C
TesT InsTRuMenTs : hp4291a Impedance / Material analyzer
Typical L vs. Frequency Typical Q vs. Frequency
COLOR CODING
2nd Code
1st Code 3rd Code
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
95
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs : lead-FRee & ROhs COMplIanCe
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TesT FReq q sRF RdC IdC TOleRanCe Color Code
	 (µH)	 (MHZ)	 Min.	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max. (±%) IsT 2nd 3Rd
NLC322522T-R47  -N 0.47 25.2 40 450 0.07 1800 5,10 YEL VIO BRN
NLC322522T-1R0  -N 1 7.96 20 100 0.08 1500 5,10 BRN BLK RED
NLC322522T-1R2  -N 1.2 7.96 20 90 0.08 1400 5,10 BRN RED RED
NLC322522T-1R5  -N 1.5 7.96 20 80 0.13 1125 5,10 BRN GRN RED
NLC322522T-1R8  -N 1.8 7.96 20 70 0.13 970 5,10 BRN GRY RED
NLC322522T-2R2  -N 2.2 7.96 20 68 0.13 970 5,10 RED RED RED
NLC322522T-2R7  -N 2.7 7.96 20 62 0.15 900 5,10 RED VIO RED
NLC322522T-3R3  -N 3.3 7.96 20 54 0.16 837 5,10 ORN ORN RED
NLC322522T-4R7  -N 4.7 7.96 20 43 0.23 675 5,10 YEL VIO RED
NLC322522T-5R6  -N 5.6 7.96 20 36 0.26 620 5,10 GRN BLU RED
NLC322522T-6R8  -N 6.8 7.96 20 33 0.27 600 5,10 BLU GRY RED
NLC322522T-8R2  -N 8.2 7.96 20 30 0.32 580 5,10 GRY RED RED
NLC322522T-100  -N 10 2.52 15 28 0.36 520 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
NLC322522T-150  -N 15 2.52 15 19 0.56 480 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
NLC322522T-180  -N 18 2.52 15 17 0.67 330 5,10 BRN GRY ORN
NLC322522T-220  -N 22 2.52 15 16 0.77 310 5,10 RED RED ORN
NLC322522T-270  -N 27 2.52 15 13 1 280 5,10 RED VIO ORN
NLC322522T-330  -N 33 2.52 15 12 1.1 270 5,10 ORN ORN ORN
NLC322522T-470  -N 47 2.52 15 10 1.64 210 5,10 YEL VIO ORN
NLC322522T-680  -N 68 2.52 15 9 2.8 189 5,10 BLU GRY ORN
NLC322522T-101  -N 100 0.796 15 6 3.7 145 5,10 BRN BLK YEL
NLC322522T-151  -N 150 0.796 15 5 6.1 120 5,10 BRN GRN YEL
NLC322522T-181  -N 180 0.796 15 4 8 105 5,10 BRN GRY YEL
NLC322522T-221  -N 220 0.796 15 4 8.4 100 5,10 RED RED YEL
NLC322522T-331  -N 330 0.796 15 3.5 12.3 80 5,10 ORN ORN YEL
NLC322522T-391  -N 390 0.796 15 2.8 17.6 75 5,10 YEL VIO YEL
NLC322522T-471  -N 470 0.796 15 2.8 22 75 5,10 YEL VIO YEL
NLC322522T-561  -N 560 0.796 15 2.5 23 65 5,10 GRN BLU YEL
NLC322522T-681  -N 680 0.796 15 2 28 65 5,10 BLU GRY YEL
NOTE:   -tolerance J= ±5% /K= ±10% / M=± 20%
1.Operating temperature range  -25°C~85°C
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils,the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
96
paCKagIng speCIFICaTIOns
TAPE Dimensions Reel Dimensions
TYpe Tape dIMensIOns     Reel dIMensIOns   q'TY/Reel
 a B T W p F K a B C d
NLC252018 2.70 2.95 0.23 8 4 3.5 2.25 178 60 12 1.5 2000
NLC322522 2.95 3.85 0.25 12 4 3.5 2.45 178 60 16 1.4 2000
Dimensions : mm
Dimensions : mm
4.0 ± 0.1
T 2.0 ± 0.05
W
F
1.75 ± 0.1
K
Trailer
Blank part(160mm min.)
C
Blank Compartments with Cover Tape
and Leader (330mm min.)
B
1.5 +0.1/-0.0
c
D
B
 D: 21±0.5
D: 13±0.5
2±0.5
A
Dimensions : mm
temperature °C
time:second
pre-heating
60 second
120 second 80 second
5~10 second
soldering natural cooling
230 °C
150 °C
ReCOMMend sOldeRIng COndITIOns
for:CS/ CT/ LCN/ HC/ HQ/ CMM/ NL (open type)/ NLC (open type)/ LS
A P
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
ReCOMMended paTTeRn
TYpe a B C
NLC453232 3.0 1.5 2.8
NLC565050 4.0 2.0 4.5
Wound Chip InductorsNLC Series
Molded Type / For High Current Application
NLC    T -   -
pROduCT IdenTIFICaTIOn
Intemal No.
Tolerance
Inductance
Packaging Style
Dimensions (A,B,C)
Product Symbol
shapes and dIMensIOns
TYpe a B C d e
NLC453232 4.5±0.3 3.2±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.4±0.4 0.9±0.2
NLC565050 5.6±0.3 5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 1.8±0.3 1.3±0.2
Packaging :   T : Tape and Reel ; B : Bulk
Tolerance :  J=±5% ;  K= ±10%
YAGEO will start to release lead-free that meet
SONY SS-00259's criteria, and Internal No. well
be changed to "N" as identification.
Ex. NLC453232T-1R0K-N
The characteristics of NLC series (molded type) features low RDC and high current handling
capacities. These chip inductors are ideal for power supply applications such as PC,conveyable
telephone,and so on.
applICaTIOns
Portable Telephones
Personal computers
HHDs.
Other electronics appliances.
FeaTuRes
Low RDC,large current type
Best for power supply line.
Avaiable in 2 sizes.
Dimensions : mm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
98
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TOleRanCe  q TesT FRequenCY sRF dC ResIsTanCe IdC
	 (µH)	 (±%)	 Min.	 (MHz)	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max.
NLC453232T-1R0K-S 1.0 10 10 7.96 200 0.11 1050
NLC453232T-1R2K-S 1.2 10 10 7.96 155 0.12 1000
NLC453232T-1R5K-S 1.5 10 10 7.96 130 0.15 950
NLC453232T-1R8K-S 1.8 10 10 7.96 100 0.16 900
NLC453232T-2R2K-S 2.2 10 10 7.96 80 0.18 850
NLC453232T-2R7K-S 2.7 10 10 7.96 55 0.20 800
NLC453232T-3R3K-S 3.3 10 10 7.96 45 0.22 750
NLC453232T-3R9K-S 3.9 10 10 7.96 40 0.24 700
NLC453232T-4R7K-S 4.7 10 10 7.96 35 0.27 650
NLC453232T-5R6K-S 5.6 10 10 7.96 30 0.30 650
NLC453232T-6R8K-S 6.8 10 10 7.96 28 0.35 600
NLC453232T-8R2K-S 8.2 10 10 7.96 25 0.40 600
NLC453232T-100K-S 10 10 10 2.52 22 0.50 550
NLC453232T-120K-S 12 10 10 2.52 21 0.60 500
NLC453232T-150K-S 15 10 10 2.52 20 0.70 450
NLC453232T-180K-S 18 10 10 2.52 18 0.80 400
NLC453232T-220K-S 22 10 10 2.52 17 0.90 370
NLC453232T-270K-S 27 10 10 2.52 15 1.20 330
NLC453232T-330K-S 33 10 10 2.52 14 1.40 300
NLC453232T-390K-S 39 10 10 2.52 12 1.60 280
NLC453232T-470K-S 47 10 10 2.52 11.5 1.90 260
NLC453232T-560K-S 56 10 10 2.52 10.5 2.20 240
NLC453232T-680K-S 68 10 10 2.52 9 2.60 220
NLC453232T-820K-S 82 10 10 2.52 8.5 3.50 200
NLC453232T-101K-S 100 10 20 0.796 7.0 4.00 180
NLC453232T-121K-S 120 10 20 0.796 6.5 4.50 160
NLC453232T-151K-S 150 10 20 0.796 6 6.50 140
NLC453232T-181K-S 180 10 20 0.796 5.5 7.50 120
NLC453232T-221K-S 220 10 20 0.796 5.0 9.00 120
NLC453232T-271K-S 270 10 20 0.796 4.5 11.0 100
NLC453232T-331K-S 330 10 20 0.796 4 13.0 90
• Test Instruments: HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer for L ∙ Q ∙ SRF Digital Multimeter CH502BC/ HP4338B for RDC
                            HP4286A LF Impedance Analyzer for L ∙ Q ∙ HP4284A+HP42841A for IDC
TesT InsTRuMenTs : hp4291a Impedance / Material analyzer
Inductance vs. Frequency characteristics Q vs. Frequency characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
1 10 100
FREQUENCY (MHz)
)
Hu( L
15uH
33uH
8.2uH
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
1 10 100
FREQUENCY (MHz)
RDC:0.40  IDC : 600 mA SRF:25MHz
Q
15uH
33uH
8.2uH
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
99
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TOleRanCe  q TesT FRequenCY sRF dC ResIsTanCe IdC
 (µH)	 (±%)	 Min.	 (MHz)	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max.
NLC565050T-1R0K-S 1.0 10 10 7.96 95 0.03 1800
NLC565050T-1R2K-S 1.2 10 10 7.96 70 0.035 1700
NLC565050T-1R5K-S 1.5 10 10 7.96 55 0.04 1600
NLC565050T-1R8K-S 1.8 10 10 7.96 47 0.05 1400
NLC565050T-2R2K-S 2.2 10 10 7.96 42 0.06 1300
NLC565050T-2R7K-S 2.7 10 10 7.96 37 0.07 1200
NLC565050T-3R3K-S 3.3 10 10 7.96 34 0.08 1120
NLC565050T-3R9K-S 3.9 10 10 7.96 32 0.09 1050
NLC565050T-4R7K-S 4.7 10 10 7.96 29 0.11 950
NLC565050T-5R6K-S 5.6 10 10 7.96 26 0.13 880
NLC565050T-6R8K-S 6.8 10 10 7.96 24 0.15 810
NLC565050T-8R2K-S 8.2 10 10 7.96 22 0.18 750
NLC565050T-100K-S 10 10 10 2.52 19 0.21 690
NLC565050T-120K-S 12 10 10 2.52 17 0.25 630
NLC565050T-150K-S 15 10 10 2.52 16 0.30 580
NLC565050T-180K-S 18 10 10 2.52 14 0.36 530
NLC565050T-220K-S 22 10 10 2.52 13 0.43 480
NLC565050T-270K-S 27 10 10 2.52 11.5 0.52 440
NLC565050T-330K-S 33 10 10 2.52 10.5 0.62 400
NLC565050T-390K-S 39 10 10 2.52 9.5 0.72 370
NLC565050T-470K-S 47 10 10 2.52 8.5 0.85 340
NLC565050T-560K-S 56 10 10 2.52 7.8 1.00 310
NLC565050T-680K-S 68 10 10 2.52 7 1.2 290
NLC565050T-820K-S 82 10 10 2.52 6.4 1.4 270
NLC565050T-101K-S 100 10 20 0.796 6 1.6 250
NLC565050T-121K-S 120 10 20 0.796 5.4 1.9 230
NLC565050T-151K-S 150 10 20 0.796 4.8 2.2 210
NLC565050T-181K-S 180 10 20 0.796 4.4 2.8 190
NLC565050T-221K-S 220 10 20 0.796 3.9 3.4 170
NLC565050T-271K-S 270 10 20 0.796 3.6 4.2 155
NLC565050T-331K-S 330 10 20 0.796 3.2 4.9 140
NLC565050T-391K-S 390 10 20 0.796 2.9 5.8 130
NLC565050T-471K-S 470 10 20 0.796 2.6 7 120
NLC565050T-561K-S 560 10 20 0.796 2.4 8.5 110
NLC565050T-681K-S 680 10 20 0.796 2.2 10 100
NLC565050T-821K-S 820 10 20 0.796 2 13 90
NLC565050T-102K-S 1000 10 20 0.252 1.8 15 85
Test Instruments : P4286A RF Impedance Analyzer for L · Q · SRF Digital Multimeter CH502BC / HP4338B for RDC
 HP4285A LF Impedance Analyzer for L · Q · HP4284A+HP42841A for IDC
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
100
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs : lead-FRee & ROhs COMplIanCe
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TesT FReq q sRF RdC IdC TOleRanCe
	 (µH)	 (MHz)	 Min.	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max. (±%)
NLC453232T-1R0  -N 1 7.96 10 200 0.11 1050 5,10
NLC453232T-1R2  -N 1.2 7.96 10 155 0.12 1000 5,10
NLC453232T-1R5  -N 1.5 7.96 10 130 0.15 950 5,10
NLC453232T-1R8  -N 1.8 7.96 10 100 0.16 900 5,10
NLC453232T-2R2  -N 2.2 7.96 10 80 0.18 850 5,10
NLC453232T-2R7  -N 2.7 7.96 10 55 0.2 800 5,10
NLC453232T-3R3  -N 3.3 7.96 10 45 0.22 750 5,10
NLC453232T-3R9  -N 3.9 7.96 10 40 0.24 700 5,10
NLC453232T-4R7  -N 4.7 7.96 10 35 0.27 650 5,10
NLC453232T-5R6  -N 5.6 7.96 10 30 0.3 650 5,10
NLC453232T-6R8  -N 6.8 7.96 10 28 0.35 600 5,10
NLC453232T-8R2  -N 8.2 7.96 10 25 0.4 600 5,10
NLC453232T-100  -N 10 2.52 10 22 0.5 550 5,10
NLC453232T-120  -N 12 2.52 10 21 0.6 500 5,10
NLC453232T-150  -N 15 2.52 10 20 0.7 450 5,10
NLC453232T-180  -N 18 2.52 10 18 0.8 400 5,10
NLC453232T-220  -N 22 2.52 10 17 0.9 370 5,10
NLC453232T-270  -N 27 2.52 10 15 1.2 330 5,10
NLC453232T-330  -N 33 2.52 10 14 1.4 300 5,10
NLC453232T-390  -N 39 2.52 10 12 1.6 280 5,10
NLC453232T-470  -N 47 2.52 10 11.5 1.9 260 5,10
NLC453232T-560  -N 56 2.52 10 10.5 2.2 240 5,10
NLC453232T-680  -N 68 2.52 10 9 2.6 220 5,10
NLC453232T-820  -N 82 2.52 10 8.5 3.5 200 5,10
NLC453232T-101  -N 100 0.796 20 7 4 180 5,10
NLC453232T-121  -N 120 0.796 20 6.5 4.5 160 5,10
NLC453232T-151  -N 150 0.796 20 6 6.5 140 5,10
NLC453232T-181  -N 180 0.796 20 5.5 7.5 120 5,10
NLC453232T-221  -N 220 0.796 20 5 9 120 5,10
NLC453232T-271  -N 270 0.796 20 4.5 11 100 5,10
NLC453232T-331  -N 330 0.796 20 4 13 90 5,10
NLC453232T-471  -N 470 0.796 20 3.5 19 70 5,10
NLC453232T-561  -N 560 0.796 20 2.5 21 60 5,10
NLC453232T-681  -N 680 0.796 20 2 30 60 5,10
NOTE:  -tolerance J= ±5% / K= ±10% / M=± 20%
1.Operating temperature range  -25°C~85°C
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils,the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
101
eleCTRICal ChaRaCTeRIsTICs : lead-FRee & ROhs COMplIanCe
paRT nO. InduCTanCe TesT FReq q sRF RdC IdC TOleRanCe
	 (µH)	 (MHz)	 Min.	 (MHz)	Min.	 (Ω)	Max.	 (mA)	Max. (±%)
NLC565050T-1R0K-N 1 7.96 10 95 0.03 1800 10
NLC565050T-1R2K-N 1.2 7.96 10 70 0.035 1700 10
NLC565050T-1R5K-N 1.5 7.96 10 55 0.04 1600 10
NLC565050T-1R8K-N 1.8 7.96 10 47 0.05 1400 10
NLC565050T-2R2K-N 2.2 7.96 10 42 0.06 1300 10
NLC565050T-2R7K-N 2.7 7.96 10 37 0.07 1200 10
NLC565050T-3R3K-N 3.3 7.96 10 34 0.08 1120 10
NLC565050T-3R9K-N 3.9 7.96 10 32 0.09 1050 10
NLC565050T-4R7K-N 4.7 7.96 10 29 0.11 950 10
NLC565050T-5R6K-N 5.6 7.96 10 26 0.13 880 10
NLC565050T-6R8K-N 6.8 7.96 10 24 0.15 810 10
NLC565050T-8R2K-N 8.2 7.96 10 22 0.18 750 10
NLC565050T-100K-N 10 2.52 10 19 0.21 690 10
NLC565050T-120K-N 12 2.52 10 17 0.25 630 10
NLC565050T-150K-N 15 2.52 10 16 0.3 580 10
NLC565050T-180K-N 18 2.52 10 14 0.36 530 10
NLC565050T-220K-N 22 2.52 10 13 0.43 480 10
NLC565050T-270K-N 27 2.52 10 11.5 0.52 440 10
NLC565050T-330K-N 33 2.52 10 10.5 0.62 400 10
NLC565050T-390K-N 39 2.52 10 9.5 0.72 370 10
NLC565050T-470K-N 47 2.52 10 8.5 0.85 340 10
NLC565050T-560K-N 56 2.52 10 7.8 1 310 10
NLC565050T-680K-N 68 2.52 10 7 1.2 290 10
NLC565050T-820K-N 82 2.52 10 6.4 1.4 270 10
NLC565050T-101K-N 100 0.796 20 6 1.6 250 10
NLC565050T-121K-N 120 0.796 20 5.4 1.9 230 10
NLC565050T-151K-N 150 0.796 20 4.8 2.2 210 10
NLC565050T-181K-N 180 0.796 20 4.4 2.8 190 10
NLC565050T-221K-N 220 0.796 20 3.9 3.4 170 10
NLC565050T-271K-N 270 0.796 20 3.6 4.2 155 10
NLC565050T-331K-N 330 0.796 20 3.2 4.9 140 10
NLC565050T-391K-N 390 0.796 20 2.9 5.8 130 10
NLC565050T-471K-N 470 0.796 20 2.6 7 120 10
NLC565050T-561K-N 560 0.796 20 2.4 8.5 110 10
NLC565050T-681K-N 680 0.796 20 2.2 10 100 10
NLC565050T-821K-N 820 0.796 20 2 13 90 10
NLC565050T-102K-N 1000 0.252 20 1.8 15 85 10
NOTE: -tolerance K= ±10%
1.Operating temperature range  -25°C~85°C
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils,the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
102
TesT InsTRuMenTs : hp4291a IMpedanCe / MaTeRIal analYeZeR
INDUCTANCE vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS Q vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
paCKagIng speCIFICaTIOns
Tape Dimensions Tape Material
Reel Dimensions
Figure 1 Figure 2
TYpe Tape dIMensIOns      Reel dIMensIOns   q'TY/Reel
 a B T W p F K FIg a B C d
NLC453232 3.3. 5.00 3.50 12 8 5.5 0.3 2 178 60 16 1.4 500
NLC565050 5.35 6.10 5.50 16 12 7.5 0.35 1 330 100 22 2.3 1000
Dimensions : mm
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
1 10 100
FREQUENCY (MHz)
)
Hu( L
1.0uH
3.3uH
8.2uH
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
1 10 100
FREQUENCY (MHZ)
Q
1.0uH
3.3uH
8.2uH
1.0uH3.3uH
8.2uH
A± 0.1P ± 0.1
2± 0.054± 0.1 K± 0.05
B
±
1.0
W
±
2.0
1.75 ± 0.1
T± 0.05
F
±
50.0
Blank
330mm MIN.
Leader
Chip Mounting
Part
160mm MIN.
Blank Part
Cover Tape
Carrier tape: Polystyrene
Cover type: Polyethylene
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
103
temperature °C
time:second
pre-heating
60 second
120 second 80 second
5~10 second
soldering natural cooling
230 °C
150 °C
ReCOMMend sOldeRIng COndITIOns
for:CS/ CT/ LCN/ HC/ HQ/ CMM/ NL (open type)/ NLC (open type)/ LS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.